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AUDITORS'REPORT

TO THE SHAREHOLDERS OF

THAKURGAON SUGAR MILLS [IMITED

,"'e have audited the accompanying financial statements of Thakurgaon Sugar Mills Limited ("the
Jcnrpany"), which comprise the statement of financial position as at 30 June 2018, statement of profit
:r loss and other comprehensive income, statement of changes in equity and statement of cash flows
':r the year then ended and a summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory
'{ormation.

\'lanagement's Responsibility for the Financial Statements

"'anagement 
is responsible for the preparation of financial statements that give a true and fair view in

,:cordance with Bangladesh Financial Reporting Standards (BFRSs); Bangladesh Accounting Standards

-iSs); the Companies Act, 1994 and other applicable laws and regulations and for such internal control
.: management determines is necessary to enable the preparation of financial statements that are free
'-:m material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

A uditors' Responsibility

I Jr responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit. We
::rducted our audit in accordance with Bangladesh Standards on Auditing (BSAs). Those standards
-=ruire that we cornply with ethical requirements and plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable
,:surance about whetherthe financial statements are free from material misstatement.

-^ audit involves perfcrming procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and disciosures in
:-: financial statements. The procedures selected depend on the auditor's judgment including the
,.iessi^nent of the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements, whether due to fraud or

=":r-, ln making those risk assessments, the auditor considers internal control relevant to the entity,s
:-:laration of financial statements that give a true and fair vielv in order to design audit procedures
:^3t are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the

="-'ctiveness cf the entity's internal control. An aLrdit aiso includes evaluating the appropi.iateness of
,::cunting poiicies used and the reasonabieness of accounting estirnates made by management, as well
,. evaluating the overali presentation of the financial statements.

." e believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for
- - r- a udit opinion.

c
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C p inion

- :-'opinion, the financial statements prepared in accordance with Bangladesh Financial Reporting

!:.-:ards (BFRSs); Bangladesh Accounting Standards (BASs); the Companies Act, 1-994 and other
.:: :acle laws and regulations give a true and fair view of the financial position of the Company as at

: -- - -'e 2018 and of its financial performance and its cash flows for the year then ended.

,', e also report that:

,', e have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and

:: tef were necessary for the purposes of our audit and made due verification thereof;
- cur opinion, proper books of account as required by law have been kept by the Company so far as

: a ppeared from our examination of those books; and
-'e statement of financial position, and the statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive
-:cme dealt with by the report are in agreement with the books of account.

DHAR & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Dated: LSlwlzon

I/ABS & J Partners
l^a.tered Accountants
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PTANTAND EQUIPMENT:

:f,€a assets

,-- -,a_ABILITIES:

. . - - : :-:-DERS' EeUlTy:

: :l-:rl

, -:--:.S

. '- : ::. ers Grants

:
. -. :_]r:\TLIABILITIES:

-t:-

. . : : :'.- - A3tLtTIES & pROV|SIONS:

: , -. 3ank

. _ _'-=-t Account

'.' s as per Contra

: r:--:::fFund(C+D+E)

THAKURGAON SUGAR MILTS LIMITED
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAT POSITION

ASAT JUNE 30,2OT8

49,097,235 10,661_,775

4

5

6

7

8

2ot7-2o18 ll zo]f,-zott
Taka ll rata

s9,753,010 43,431,,414

10

t2

13

14

15

16

t7

18

19

923,500,928 50,7L7,662

(4,646,166,426)

377,307

This is the Staterient cfiinanciai positicn relerrec tc ;n our separate reoort ofeverr cate annexei

ffi

427,461 ,1,03

32,404,640

2,367,763

109,s21,810

307,790,980

863,397

30,000

392,142

39,000,119

422,1O0,1,28

32,404,640

2,391.,763

109,914,553

39,000,1 19

307,790,980

863,397

342,073,408

25,507,032

3,51,0,77i

1 18,981,466

24,739,388

216,172,250

4,487,5t6

75,244,O00

2,967,581

20,469,298

24,949,4L0

6s8,376

789,598)

2,967,387

27,1.27,674

24,949,410

75,244,O00

7,967,587

27,1.27,674

24,980,807

(4,034,533,799)

448,398,O48

i,94C,864,541

2,385,810,87 4

1 q E1) O10

5I,057,904

307,790,98A

499,455,953

1.,940,864,54

2,385,81A,874

i-5,613,828

307,79A,980

45t,153,852

1,792,Ai2,068

L.9t1.,743,629

)) aez a)c

275,1,77,25A

,q.aet bn

: :-:::'.-ASSETS:
.-_,:-:.s

: : =:: :_.rent account

"-, :=-: i,able

: - -:.alCeS

I - -_.-:ss of Farm

4,791,747,292 358.848.884 s,150,596,176 4.529.84s.73s

The annexed notes frcrn i to 41 fcrrx an intergrai part cf these financiai

/w
Managing Directdr
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- _---- .3irtj

: ':': i Loss) C/F

: :-:_JS lncome

. .r : - :istr.ative Expenses

: - L,":ges

..-: 
"'atntenance':-:

':' r:-r-lneration

. . .'.a-
. .-::_sl

- : .- := General expenses
-:- -:an
'. .-: listribution Expenses

, --- - strativeOverhead

. - : - - r:./'(Loss) Before Taxation

' :--..cnforTaxation

:" :':. l/(Loss) AfterTaxaticn

430,527,107,tot 26,ggL,O4g
51,254,106

7s2,1.44

83,933

2,1,0I,995.

135,800

1,1,28,843.

4,383,462 
)

9,30s,896 
i

356,810,953 I

I

965,336 
I

3,604,fis I

20,520,783

287,515

L,449,420

2,580,426

189,350

i,go:,sss I

457,519,155 373,933,944

I

THAKURGAON SUGAR MILLS LIMITED
STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

FARM 2077-20L8
Taka

DHAR & Co.

Chartered Accountants

2016-20L7
Taka

(272,264,587)

967,758 
.

8,197,718

5,55'1.,132

(264,066,868)

6,518,890

(77,231,51"1)

28,833,659
20

(271,296,8291 73,748,85L (257,547,978) (49,997,852)

2t
22

23

24

25

77,774,889

1,039,659

1,533,353

2,101,995

135,800

3,709,269

4,572,81,2

9,305,896

356,810,953

965,336

5,568,794

67,892,084

755,204

896,054

2,416,223

120,600

2,530,542

3,709,980

6,902,9L7

280,408,744

2,796,779

5,504,824

26

27

(701,823,936) (1.3,242,1s8) (77s,066,133)

(1.,082,476)
1707,823,9361 (L3,242,L981 (7L6,t48,60g)

The annexed notes from 1 to 41 forrn an intergrai part of these financiar statements

(422,331,796)

(935.4021

423,267,L98

r r-r\ /'t'ir/. '\ / / fi'aaagi,{Eoi,".iJ, 
{,* { ,,M,

{

' -'eStatementof ProfitorLossandotherComprehensivelncome referredtoinourseparater"oo)iorevendateannexed.

n^ilaaeur'
MABS & j Partn6)s

r I RTICU LARS

Chartered Accountants
Chartered Accountants

DHAR & eo.- ='.:. 25/03/20\9
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THAKURGAON SUGAR MILLS LIMITED
STATEMENT OF MANUFACTURING AND TRADING ACCOUNT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

DHAR & Co.
Chartered Accountants

FARM
2077-2018 ll ZOrc-zOtt

Taka ll rata
s. L. PARTICULARS NOTES MILTS

A

B

Opening Work - in - process
Add: Direct Materials:
Cost of Sugarcane and other incidental cost
Other production rnateria ls

Packing materials

Add: Direct expenses
Salary and wages
Overtime
Repairs and Maintenance
Power and Fuel

insurance
Depreciation
Ma nufacturing Overhead.
Cane Development Expenses
Farrn Direct Expenses

Less: Closing Work in Process

Cost of Production Carried Forward (A+B+C-D)

Sales

Sugar
Molasses

Other Crops
Net sales

Less: Cost of Goods sold:
Opening Stock o'F!nished Goods
Sugar

V olasses

Adi: Cost of Production (D)

-e):: Crce:rJ Stcck of Fir,shec Goocs
Sugar
Voiasses

Gross Protit/{Loss) transferred to profit and loss A/C

24,739,388

24,739,388 s42,979,994 468,968,498

333,860,364 2e8,296,989

29

30

31

32
33

34
35

36
37

38

.. 1,096,774 .

518,240,606

1,096,774

s42,979,994

740,680

458,968,498

E

F

ii 7w[-laTrtrfl|[-%8,,--]4! I ll 32,e37,707 ll Ez,ezt,tot ll zs,tzo,ast
.. 180,412,645 32,937,LO7 213,349,751 386,356.541

452,677,23L 24,739,388 477,416,679 It63,588,052

f-zztlot=tu.zoo1
| :s,zog,gql 

I
|'11:!^T;, t---llaffi
i- ,$Trspoq f--rs:rspool a-- ,ui:frfu
I s0,13s,364 ll, 

. il so,r:s,Eo+ ll +z,qgt,gag 
I

W-@066"868I--e: :.rl-;i 
'

The annexeo nctes frc,"n l- tc 41 forrn an intergrai part ofthese financiai staternents.

Man

This is the Statement of Manu{acturing and Trading Account referrei to in our separate report or even cate annexed.

268,296,989
51.8,240,606

333,860,364 d

169,8s8,610
10,763,236

29,91.2,L23

L1.,257,960

7,198,784
2,656,034
1,790,1.54

24,zlig,;88

169,858,510

1_0,763,235

29,91.7,1.23

71.,251,960

202,OAa

7,798,184
2,666,034
1.,790,754

24,139,388

L62,1s6,922
8,766,796

34,433,304
L1.,878,479

397,005
5,076,290
2,939,465
1,601,095

MABS & J Partn
Dated: 25103/2C19

lt

ffi



DHAR & Co.

Cha-tered Accountants

'vlABS & J Partners

- - : -::'-.i AccorJ ntants

Datedt 25103/2019

THAKURGAON SUGAR MILTS LIMITED
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

The annexed notes from 1 to 41 form an lntertral part of these financial statements.

This ls the Statement oI Chan8es in Eouity referreci to in our separate report of even date annexed.

M

Chartered Accountants

Pa rticulars Share Capital
Retained
Earnings

Govt. Equity

Fund

Reserve &
Surplus

Govt. & Other
Grants

Total Equity

lr:ning Balance L5,244,0A0 \4,054,633,798 2,961,587 21,727 ,67 4 24,980,801- (3,990,3 19,736,

r'3'lt / (Loss) for the Year {716,148,609) (7L6,148,509l

Adjustment in respect of previous years

(Note-11)
60,333,3 1 1 60,333,3 1 1

{Cjustments durrng the period (3 1,391 (3 1,391)

Balance as on June 30,2018 t5,z44,OOO (4,7t0,449,096]. 2,96L,587 2L,L27,674 24,949,4L0 14,646,166,4261

.VvYL/lK,yga<
MABS & J Partner
Chartered Accountanti
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(71s,066,133)

60,333,311
LO,938,844

DHAR & Co.

Chartered Accountants

1423,267,1981
404,790

7,644,877

THAKURGAON SUGAR MILLS LIMITED
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

s.l PARTICULARS

CASH FIOW FROM OPERATING ACTTVITIES:

',et Profit/(Loss) before tax
r'or year's adjustment

-r e c reciation

Operating Profit/(Loss) before Changes in Working Capital

lcrease in Stock and others
Jecrease in Accounts Receivable
''rcrease in lnter project current account
'rcrease in Current Liabilities

Tax payment

^crease in Crop in Progress of Farm

Decrease in Provision

\et Change in working capital

Net cash flow from operating activities

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:
rrrchase of fixed assets

Net Cash Flow from lnvesting Activities

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

-o''rg term loan

-oans and Advances

!'edit With Bank

'"a A/C

lecrease in Government & Other grants
Net Cash Flow from Financing Activities

Decrease)/ lncrease !n cash and bank balances (A+B+C)

3cening Cash and Bank balance
! osing Cash anC Bank balance

(643,793,9781 (4L5,2L7,53A1

(80,026,7201

1,119,008
(6,897,608)

32,302,1.00

(r,082,476)
(14,260,731.1

{.5,297,449)
347,500

(11,813,575)

(10,1.47,283)

(r.,30s,e90)
(6,090,108) (2,031,,295)

(74,936,535) (30,246,09L1

(7L8,730,5L31

(27,260,379)
(27,260,379)

(445,463,62L1

IW
/\./
/ Director
\

date annexed.

\
f\\ rA

!70,4L7,533
9,066,913

1_48,852,473

414,067,245
(31,391)

742,366,773

(3,624,1,L9)

4,497,5L6

(s,678,s0s)

(5,678,505)

L5,291,693
(1s,846,839)

L6L,477,453

28L,324,756
(38,04s)

442,209,0L7

(8,s33,109)

13,420,626

__1,48?,5L6_853,397

The annexei notes fr'om 1, lo 41- foi'm an intergrai part of these financlai statements.

Mrnrr{E#k,

This is the Staternent of Cash Fiows referred to in our separate report of even

)f\
{ utrata,LI rwnl*+x/



THAKURGAON SUGAR MILLS LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

, " -:::kground of the Company:

-=Sa Status: Thakurgaon Sugar Mills Ltd. ls a public company limited by shares incorporated on May 16, 1963 at Dhaka.lts plant

::::ed in the district of Thakurgaon. The company was nationalized as per Nationalization Order of 1972and was placed under

: , -3 adesh Sugar and Food lndustries Corporation (BSFIC) for its control, supervision and direction.

3usiness Line: The company produces and seiis Sugar anci Molasses.

. . . i :- ticant Accounting Policies And Other Material lnformation

. . - I =; -< of Accounting:

-=.: '^ancral statements have been prepared on going concern concept under historical cost convention using accrual method
',-::,:rting.

. - !:a:ement of compliance with local laws:

. ' ^ancial statements have been prepared in compliance with the requirements of the Companies Act, 1994 and other relevant

: :,.,,s as applicable.

u|ABS & J Partners
3rr:ered Accountants

Class of assets

i+riiding and other construction
,iant & Machinery

"'ehicles 
and transport

:.;miture & Fixtures

aquipment
rurnp & tube well

Rate of Depreciation

2.5% to 1,5%

20%to 25%
Aol^ r,1 I (o/^

10% to 20%

DHAR & Co.

Chartered Accountants

j:::€rnent of compliance with lnternational Accounting Standards:

--.'-:rcial statements have been prepared in compliance with the requirements ofthe lnternational Accounting Standards

-: ::croved by the international Accounting Standards Committee (IASC) and as adopted by the lnstitute of Chartered

- --rants of Bangladesh (ICAB) as applicable.

: , If ASSETS:

: .r :ssets are stated at historical cost less accumulated depreciation.

i

. r I ::RECIATION:

--..aiesatwhichtheassetsaredepreciatedperannumdependingonthenatureandestlmateduseful livesofeach ciassof
. . .:t- l:i as follcws:

'. : J.oreciation has been charged on lanci and !and deveiopr^nent.

)eoreciation has been chai'ged on ali fixeci assets on Straight-Llne Methcd.
lr.prec:at:o1 has beer char"ged cn a fuii yea!'basis on the addit!cns rnade during

-' :-: acouisltion.

j:::k of Sugar Products:

Stoc< of sugar is valued at ihe !ower of cost and mai'ket va!ue.

Stock of moiasses is vaiued at iast seliing pr;ce,

the year to the assets !rrespective cf date



','l3S & i Partners
-- =-:='ed Accountants

DHAR & Co.

Chartered Accountants

- - 
- S:ock of Farm Products:

::::< of farm products are valued at market price. The work-in- process (Standing crops) is valued at actual expenditure incurred
-: :o the date of Balance Sheet.

- . ! Stock of Stores and Spares:

: .-:< of stores are valued at welghted average cost.

- -: S:cck-in-Transit:

r.r:<-rn-transit is shown at cost incurred up to the date of Balance Sheet.

- -: i3serve:

iapital Reserve:

-: :ompany capitalizes the profit on sales of fixed assets and relief and rehabilitation grant.

3eneral Reserve:

--: :smpany transferred unpaid pre-liberation dividend to the said accounts as per Board's resolution.

3:,,,ernment & Other Grants:

- -: ;-a nts were used for acquiring fixed assets and are subsequently being capitalized. Depreciation is provided in usual way' 
- 
.- :1e day they are brought under use. The depreciation of fixed assets is set off against the grants on completion of the

: -.::i Afterthesetoff,thebalancerepresentsthefixedassetscapitalizedatwrittendownvalueontheassetssldeof Balance
- -..: <e a contra item. The subsequent yearly depreciation charges are set off against the grant balance.

-:-S Term Loan:

---'-:o and loans were used for acquiring f:xed assets and have subsequently been capitalized. The interest on loans and funds

' = ::: talized up to the date of completion of the project and thereafter char"ged to the profit and loss account uniess otherwise'::::c by the govern.ment.

r.:crting Currency:

=':;res in the flnancial staternents ar-e represented in tsangladesh Taka.

- :': r'sion foi. Taxation:

: , , .r foi" lncome Tax has been maoe as per aoclicable sect!ons/rules of lncome Tax ordinance, 1984.
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IAtsS & J Partrens
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1S FuedAssets:Tk.59,753,011

DHAR & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Amount in Taka

l::: s neve been provided in Assets Schedule ( Annexure_A)

Stock and others:Tk. 422,LOO,t2g

Stock of Finished Goods:Tk. 333,8G0,3G4

ff.rork-in-Proce ss:fk. 1,096,77 4

Pa rticu i ars

-:st of Sugar cane
,:st of Lime % cane
l:st of Suiphu:- % cane

Total

3,2 15.00

1.5,949.C0

48,CCO.00

Particulars 2077-2078 2076-2017

Opening Balance

Add: Addition during the year

B. Depreciation:
Opening Balance of Accumulated depreciation
Add: Charged during year

288,626,458
27,260,379

282,947,952

5,678,s05
315,886,837 288,626,4s7

245,L94,982
10,938,844

231 ,550,1"05
7,644,877

256,t33,826 245,L94,992
e (A-ts) 59,753,01L 43,43L,475

Particulars 20L7-2018 2016-20t7

:::< of Finished Goods (4.01)
', : -k-in-Process (4.02)

:::< of stores & spares (4.03)
:':k of Fertilizer & Bio-Cides (4.04
:::< in transit (4.05)

333,860,364

1.,096,714

67,6A0,967

1.7,029,879

1.,879,1,1,9'

268,296,989

740,680
62,696,O2s

3,064,384
7,070,313

42L,467,L03 341,868,392

:::k Fertilizer, Bio-Cides & Fuel ( .04) 633,025 205,016
533,025 205,016

otar (A+B) 422,t00,128 342,O73,408

Pa rticu lars Rate per M Ton Quantity 2017-2078 20t6-2017
50,000 5,614.5A 283,723,ACA 224,799,000

18,787.00 2,668.62 50,135,364 43,497,989
333,860.364 268,296,989

A. Mills:

3, Farm:

Qtv Rate 20t7-2018 2416-20L7
336.32

4.49
1q

1.,08L,269
I 2nc

730,221,
E 10n

( aon

1,096.774 740.680

ffi
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Stock of stores & spares:Tk 67,600,967

S:cck of Fertilizer & Bio-Cides:Tk. L7,662,904

Amount in Taka

Pa rticulars 2017-20L8 20L6-2017
A)Mills:
:c xstruction Materials
:-ei, Oll & Lubricants
:'oduction Materials

-:ose Tools
--3.sport spare parts
'.':chanical Spare Parts

i::ck of PEC Materials
::::.ical store

:::: Onery
'.' :cellaneous store
': - steel & Non ferrous materials
: :: tubes & fittings
I 
=-':ctories/store:. -is & varnishes

l='eral Hardware

I : -estic equipment
: 

- -^ ture & fixture
,: -:, Ropes, & Others
: .:< ng, Gasket & lnsuiating Materials

-.:lratory apparatus

608,226

2,936,599
3,392,439

421,,360

7,27s,51L

!7,183,595
18,534,629
],0,L65,220

356,776

912,651,

1.,733,046

879,699
1,,260,178

192,042
678,407

42,543

s60

1,60,717

845,897

20,87t

333,082

4,508,302
2,878,412

283,292

5,164,286
1.3,492,298

1.8,544,57L

10,415,632

317,188

892,!92
1.,990,972

1.,1.72,298

497,948

291.,430

695,3 15

21,,988

s60

161,927

956,476
3.4,196

Sub-Total (A) 67,600,967 52,696,O25

Pa rticula rs Quantity 20L7-20L8 20L6-20L7: Mills :

:=: 
'zeT

= - - A^-
94,31,3.00

6,616.00
15,975,3 10

964,767

89,802

1.,787,186

1,169,399

107,800
Sub Totol (A) L7.O29.879 3,064,384

::'tilizer (Ks)

=a-:--
,:P

: - i-Total

: :cideS lLKe)

-.-::furan
-. Suifet

:::- 1

-. =-: 3 GR

- I louurrin
! ,:-Total

Quantity
3,065,739

1.2,528,906

280,66s

15,975,310

624,592
270,AA0

74,175

964,767

61t,516
949,438
160,1,71,

1,787,186

549,5"i4

l)E nan

77,5C6

!5,821
19 1,556

1, i69,399

180,550.00

549,800.00

20,250.00

750,600.00

6,064.00

2,700.o0

152.00

8,91.6.00

759,s16.00 16,94A,A77 2,956,585

l

DHAR & Co.
C har.tered Accou nta nts



i J Partners
A ccou ntants

-i::ck in Transit:Tk. 1,879,1L9

-::- P!'oject Current Account:Tk. 32,404,64A

Amount in Taka

B) Farm : Quantity 20L7-2018 20L6-2077

Fertilizer (Ke)

Urea

T.S.P

M.O.P
Zpsam
Magnesium

Kreuzbasar

2,764.00

311.00

1,389.00

46,380
6,994

1"8,988

4,880

1,L20

L,700

9,694

1,700.00 72,362 77,394

Parti cu la rs Quantity 20L7-2018 20L6-2017

Biocides (Ks)

Znk Salphet

Carbofura n

i-orsaban

Rezent 3 GR

Rakhbi oil

Fendol

ftali
Noin/Advestin

2,254.00

297.O0

9.46

220,825

22,943

4,364

68,97L

4,039
t,435

36,859

364

926.60 244,t32 t71,668
Cll & Lubricants (Ltrl

liesel
uobil
Grease

821.00

428.50

302.50

51,,321,

91,810

169,400

8,81,4

66,849

290

1,552.00 312,537 75,953

Sub Totol (B) 633,025 205,016

Total (A+B) t7,662,904 3,269,400

DHAR & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Particulars Date 2017-20!8 20L6-20L7

_-. :\

-l: :)

!3/02/2018
1.3/02l2oL8

30/1L/20t7
t0/912017

21/C8/2A18
21-/a8/2017

603,919

L96,524

s09,0c9
i56,724
128,054

284,828
284,337

65,585

6,120,39t
t,879,7L9 7,470,3L3

Particulars 2017-2018 20t6-20L7
,' ::,.akgcnj Sugar Mllis Ltd.

: .: -.1at Sugar Mills Ltd.

: - ::rrg corporation ctg.
, - -:- Sengai Sugar miiis Ltd.
-:-., :( anc jagneswar Co.
: . -.:;. Sugar Miils Ltd.

:...::oni Suea!' N4iils Ltci.

4,982,553

591-,869

r,41)
(111,848)

20,1.36,4L2

(2,826,1L8)

9,630,236

( 1 ii,848)
23,4C9,327
ir a!7 17cl\L,aot,Lt el

^ 
(aq qq)

Total 32,401,640 25,507,032

/,:. ' l'.

,K' I '\
;"

:"'W-

I

6



,::S&JPartners
. -:::'ed Accountants

Gi'owei''s Loan

Grower's Loan

Grourers Loan

Accounts Receivable:Tk. 2,39L,7 64

Loan and Advances:Tk. 109,914,553

Loans (Mills):Tk. 84,532,008

Particulars
(oid)
(New)

Staff

3!,474,830
5 1,013,80C

2,444,i10
(132)

trat<a 
/

I

DHAR & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Amount in Taka

Particulars Date of Orisin 20L7-2018 20\6-2017
A. Mills
North Bengal Paper Mills Ltd. (Considered Good)
lnsurance Claim Recoverable (Considered Bad)

M/S Judge Distilleries Ltd.

Marshall Distilleries Ltd.

Rangpur Distilleries Ltd.

BSFIC, Dhaka

2001,-02

1976-77

30.06.90

30.06.97

30.06.94

30.06.15

47,798
r,516,002

540,624
257,339

s99,007
47,798

L,51.6,002

540,624
257,339

520,000
Sub Total 2,36t,763 3,480.777

Particulars Date of Origin 20L7-20L8 2016-20L7
B. Farm:

Cost of Pipe Realizable

Cost of Starter Realizable

Motor Repairing Charge neallzable

Cost of Furadan Realizable

Cost of Tree Plant Realizable

Advance against Cane cutting
Cost of Pump

2009-10

2009-10

2009-10

2009-1,0

2009-10

2009-10

2009-10

5,517

6,000

1,,66L

5,310

2,022

1,,990

7,500

E EI7

6,000

1.,661,

5,3 10

2,022

1.,990

7,500
Sub Total 30,000 30,000

Total (A+B) 2,39L,764 3,StO,777

Pa rti cu I ars 20L7-2014 20L6-20L7
A. Mills:

Loans (7.01)

Advances (7.02)

Deposits (7.03)

Pre-payrnents (7.04)

Advance lncome Tax (7.05

84,532,008

24,004,982
75,675

99,486
809,660

92,913,095

23,929,683

436,003

500,283

809,660
Sub Total 109,521,810 7t8.588.724

B. Farm:

Advances (7.02)

Deposits (7.03)

Pre-cayments (7.04)

130,8L7

15,800

246,125

i30,817

,41 q?q

Sub Total 392,142 392,742
Total {A+B) 109,914,553 118,981,466

2O17-2Ot8 i zorc-zott
32.,497,1,31,

58,485,891
i qi1 104

i,123)

*'{J/.^*"* \f,

M

Cane Shor'ia

Total 84.532.008 92.913.095



r,'ABS & J Partners
- -artered Accountants

Advances: Tk. 24,L35,799

_r
DHAR & Co.

Chadered Accountants

Amount in Taka

Particulars 20L7-2018 20L6-2017

ln. 
vitts:

I 
ndvance Against Sa lary.

I

I 

Advance Against Gratuity.

lAdvance 
Against TAIDA

lAdvance Against TAIDA with Project A/C
I

I 

Advance Against Expenses.

lAdvance Against Wages Commission
i

Advance Against Suppliers.
I

iAdvance to Wages Commission

Wallet Acoount

Advance Against Bi-Cycle/ Motorcycle Loan

Realizable for Shortage of Fertilizei..

Recoverable Loan from Cane A/Cs Staff.

Sugar Cess Road Development
: F Loan A/C

:ealisable from P F Loan A/c
:jvance to Cane Dept.

- S M Officers CIub Fund
-SV General Club Fund
- '.'E"nployees Union Funo

: ::d Dev.(Collection)

Annexure-E

Annexure-F

Annexure-G

Annexure-B

Annexure-H

Annexure-C

15,542,889

1.,264,000

9,050

361,576

76,4L4

3 1,3 10

5,645,783

4,500

712,295

54,064

o3 t LLq

I aol

50,169

8,O40

L57,489

188

9,092,011

L,274,000

60,079

637,03s

i22,L36

31,3 L0

1.t,602,905

4,500

207

778,897

54,046

95,253

2,897

1.2,51,6

221,,042

188
Sub Total 24,OO4,982 23,929,583

l:arm:
. . ^:ar Farm

l:- :^:noi

: :=- rental Farm

. - rc Nagar Khamar

: - -::ikUf

- - ::la

' : -.' Farm

37,891

)),oaz

9,61,4

q q10

1,81i

a,uto

6,C19

32,A73

37,891

33,8t2

9,61.4

5,5 19

1.,871,

1,018

6,019

32,073
Sub Totol 13A,877 L30,817

Total (A+B) 24,135,799 24,06A,50A



Particu lars 20L7-20L8 20L6-2017

A. Mills
S:curity deposit against Power/ Supply

S:curity Deposit TSM High School.

, et. on Molasses
::no rdoch Ovrroen \/om I td

]-6,375
6,900

52,400

L5,375
6,900

360,328
52,400

Sub Total 75,675 435,003

B. Farm
l:oosit with P. D. B

-:ancil\^/ith P R q

15,800 15,800
246,125

Sub Totol 15,800 26L,925

Total 91,475 697,928

-;: & J Partners
-; -:: Accountants

Amount in Taka

Amount in Taka

DHAR & CO.
Chadered Accountants

Deposits:Tk.91,475

Pre-payments (Mills) :Tk. 345,6Lt

Advance lncome Tax (Mills):Tk. 809,560

Crop in Progress of Fanm:Tk. 39,000,119

Cash and Cash Equivalents:Tk. 863,397

Pa rticu I ars 20L7-20t8 20L6-2077

A. Mills
l:her Pre-Paid Expenses. 99,486 17L,282

329,001

Suh Total 99,486 500,283

3. Farm
F 246,t25

Sub Totol 246,L25

Total (A+B) 345,611 500,283

Particulars 2017-20t8 20L6-2017

^come Tax deducted on sale of sugar (Credit for Army).
^:ome Tax deducted on sale of sugar'

42L,945
40]-,215

421,945
10i",215

823,160
13,500

823,160
13,500

Total 809,660 809,650

lommercial Farm

lxperimental Farm

20L7-20L8
37,1"07,603 23,101,406

1,031 ,982

Particulars 20t7-20L8 20!6-2017

lash in Hand fi8343 2i,893

Bank & Branch Name Old A/C No New A/C No. 2077-2018 2016-2017

Sonali Bank, Thakurgaon Suga!' Miils

Branch
STD A/C.1 110000001 73,317 1,CAA,314

Scraii Bank, Thakurgaor Sugar- Miils

I "a nch
cA AIC -!243 20acat243 350,260 284,878

Sonali 3ank, Thakurgaon Sugar Miiis

3"anch
srD. A/c -7 110000007 10,089 10,914

Sonaii Bank, Shiloa Bhaban Corooi',

-':nan I )nakA-
sin a/c 105 1617036000305 17,405 87,536

i,rali Ba11K, Tl.akur3aot 3-arcn cD AIC2AE 451202CA2A19 i71,423 / 1 0f tr

22

GranC-Totai lY:jl C

I

Pre-Paid

_45 s:

Particulars 20t6-2017

Total 39.0C0.119 24,739,388

5UO- I Orat 68s,094

9G,r,397

11,!:i,,i,{li;r fY X./ 
^K#-.,.



'"'ABS & J Partners
:-artered Accountants

---

DHAR & co.
Chartered Accountants

Amount in Taka
10.00 Share Capital: Tk. L5,244,OO0

:1,00

:2.00 Government Equity: Tk. 2,961,587

-i c0 Reserve And Surplus: Tk. 21,127,674

r :c Government & Other Grants: Tk. 24,949,4LO

lntensive Cane Development Scheme(ICDS) phase-l: Tk. 17

The cieiaiis cf above baiance are as follows:

lntensive Cane Development Scheme(tCDS) phase-ll: Tk. 101,054

The details of above balance are as follows:
Particula rs

the Yea

L23,948

22,894
L46,842

22,8i4

&C ()'

Particulars 2017-2078 20L6-2017
Authorized Capital

4,000,000 Ordinary Shares of Tk.L0 each

lssued & Subscribed Capital
L,524,4O0 Ordinary Shares of Tk.10 each

40,000,000 40,000,000
40,000,000 40,000,000

75,244,000 L5,244,000
Total 15,244,000 L5,244,000

Adjustment in respect of previous years : Tk. 60,333,311

sl.N
o.

Particula rs 20L7-20t8 20L6-20L7

L Deduction from Gratuity Bill 7,527,791
2 Deduction !y the Head office in respect of pakaging expenses of Sugar 7,606,L20
3 Sovernment Subsidy 57,200,000

Total 60,333,311

Pa rticula rs 2017-20t8 20t6-2017
Seed Multiplication and Research Farm
lntegrated Cane Development Programme
Equity Fund

2,268,L87

49s,300

198,100

2,268,r87

495,300
198,100

Total 2,96L,s87 2,96t,587

Pa rticula rs 20L7-20t8 20L6-20L7
Reserve and Surplus (Mills) :

a) Capital Reserve

B) General Reserve (Sugar)
20,455,798

13,500

70,455,798

13,500
Sub-Totol 20,469,298 20,469,298

Reserve and Surplus (Farms) :

a) Capital Reserve 658,376 658,376
Sub-Total 658,376 658,376

Total 2,.,t27,674 2t,727,674

Pa rticulars 20L7-2018 2016-2017
lntensive Cane Developnrent Scheme phase-l (Note-14.01)
Intensive Cane Developrnent Scheme phase-!l (Note-14.02)
IDA C!'edit No. 1124 BD

IDA Crecit No. 1399 BD

77

101,054

996,339

23,852,AOO

8,51.4

L23,948

996,338

23,852,4OO
Total 24,949,41,O 24,980,801

Pa rticula rs 2017-2018 20L6-20i7
Opening tsaiance

Less: Depreciation Chargeci During the year
8,5).4

8,497

23,665
1i 1(1

Totai 77 8,514

241.G-2Ai7

-! _2

Less: Depieciation Ch

Tota i



I
DHAR & Co,

Chartered Accountants

.':3S&JPartners
.-:-:eredAccountants

'-: )z

:5.00 Lont Term Loan: Tk. 469,788,840

Foreign Loan: Tk. 126,581,988

Local Loan: Tk. 343,206,852

Loan Received from GOV. for G. handshake : Tk. g4,190,405

Cash Credit with Sonali Banlg Dhaka :Tk.259,0!6,447

l-iabiiities : Tk. 499,455,952

Pa rticu!a rs

inter project Current account (15.01)

Creditors for Goods Suppiy (15.02)

Cr'edi:o!'s for Other finance (15.03)

5ub Tatal

Amount in Taka

-: J1

20L7-2018

17,466,205
48,857,634

151,981,445

22C,A92,7 61

35,925,179

i3,132.i2;

i4,i85,897
20,697,929

153,990,753

23i,931,Ci1

35542,86 
1

14,8C3,C25

-Lqd

Pa rticula rs 2017-20L8 20L6-20t7
It consists of the following balances :
Foreign Loan (15.01)

Local Loan (15.02)
125,581,988

343,206,852
L23,1.r7,778

176,260,L29
Total 469,788,840 299,377,307

Pa rticu la rs 20t7-20t8 20t6-20L7
It consists of the following balances :

IDA Credit No. 1399 BD, World Bank
Principal

lnterest

Project Equipment Corporation, lndia
Principal

lnterest

Seed Multiplication & Research Farm Scheme
Pri ncipal

lnterest

38,73s,319 37,5t4,O85
20,353,894
18,381,425

20,353,891

77,160,191.

8s,96L,679 83,773,581
36,468,289

49,493,390
36,468,289

47,305,292
1,884,990 1,829,sLL

924;655
950,33s

924,65s
904,856

Total 125,581,988 t23,L17,L78

Pa rticu la rs 20t7-20L8 20t6-20L7
It consists of the followint balances :

Loan Received from GOB for Golden handshake (15.2.1)
Cash Credit with Sonali Bank (15.2.2)

84,190,405

259,016,447

81,770,770

94,489,958
Total 343,206,8s2 176,260,L29

Particula rs 2017-20t8 2016-20t7
Opening Balance

Add: lnterest provision during the year
81,770,770
2,420,234

79,349,936

2,420,234
Total 84,190,405 81,770,L70

Pa rticu la rs 20L7-2018 2016-2A17

Add: Loan received during the year

Add: lnterest

ACci: Excise Duty

Less: paid by Head Office
Less: Refund during the yeai'

Total Payable

94,489,958

146,900,000

L7,998,01.4

28,415

85,083,3 10

9,374,748

32,500
259,476,447

400,000
94,489,958

Total 259,016,447 94,489,958

20L6-2AL7

Sub Tata! 416,808,590

Pr"ov,s:on for' Leave pay and G!-atuit

Tota! (A+Bl
51.0s7,904 50,345,26



I
-": _ i " ::-:-:.s
-_ ::::::__::-:: DHAR & Co.

Chartered Accountants

' - -::-.-o,ec.! Current account :Tk,77,466,205

- :-=: :ors for Goods Supply: Tk.4g,g57,634

" = l;;;kt-i;s folrow, 20L7-20t8 2016-20L7

Ltd,

. - -:-:,., & Co, (B.D) Ltd

.. - t:lr Sugar Mills Ltd.

. - . -.:,a Sugar Miils Ltd.

.:'.'-rarokganj SugarMillsLtd. 

-

.: '.::cre Sugar Mills Ltd.

- 

|

- -: d )-gar Mtlis
I

- ! :.^:nagarh Sugar Mills Ltd. 
I

I

. j-:,impurSugarMills 

-

I

Total I

63,246 63,246

8,219,386 2,O75;386

377,050 317,O50

7,236,1,86 470,386

388,7L1 388,71,1

321 ,1,67 309,72s

734,775 132,255

5,543,956 5,5C2,811

375,015 (21-,241.

295,035 343,133

(3s,384) 5,034
L7,466,205 10,L85,897

',' 5 Korona Servir

.;runa Fertilizer (
'"an Brothers Bas

'. 'S ACI Forrnulati(

'.' S Ciassic Fovels

'.' S Chowdurv Ent,

-

',1,'5 Parul Construc

,',, S Sohel

-

.',/S Sonali Flower I
'SD 

Comolex

Name of parties

:es Ltd.

-

:o. Ltd.

-

lndustries

-

rn Ltd.

-

Ltd.

-

erprlse

tion

-

Yl ills

lndustries Ltd.

Address ate of OriE 20t7-2018 2016-2077

Dhaka L,528,493 s,880,000
Ja malpu r 10,500,000

Dhaka

Dhaka

Dhaka

Dhaka

Dhaka

Dhaka

Dhaka

201,2-13 2,O92,660 2,41L,550
201.2-13 6,028,201 6,O28,201.

201,s-2016 92A,9rc 387,5C0
201,5-2016 96,070 96,070
20L4-75 436,217 436,21,7

201,4-L5 $,2A3 43,203
20L2-L3 21.,000 27,000

Chattagram 1.8,000,000

Dhaka 201,5-1,6

2A12-13

7,239,O24 L,239,024

reering'Wor.ks

linee:'ing Works

Dhaka

Dhaka
:r-^-

-entrai Ensir

'.etlonel Enr

ren,"vick Josl

'"1r'S ACI Ltd.

: Rahntan

I rrh:ch. nf.

3,832,474 3,832,174

1,185,600
Tha ku rgaon

L30,587
Rajshahi

156,040
kustia

472,51,7

et Colour

rari Shahayata

Dha ka 300,00c
Dha ka

6,22A

.a.nati Kar.iel
Thakur.gaon

17,587

Vasud Engineerl4g Workshop
Da rs ha na 652,869
Tha kurgaon i]2,788

,v,i, rrrjLrjrH q rdLKdt

-

Setu Pasiies Sides Ltd.

Dhaka 2015-16 193,890 193,890
Dhaka 2012-3,3 128,800 128,8C0

Totai
48,857,634 20,697,929

ffi



i.!.]artners
- " :: ::countants

Amount in Taka

DHAR & Co.

Chartered Accountants

288,377,699

56,443,598

:-editors for Other finance : Tk. 161,981,445

: :: Provision for Leave pay and Gratuity: Tk'235,224,889

Cpening Balance

AdC: P:'ovision rnaCe during the Year

Less: Paymeni cluring the Yeai

Closing Balance

B. Farrn:

Open:rg Baiance

Add: Provision maoe ouring the Year

Less: Payment dui'ing the Year

26C,888,691

40,79s,927
2.37.934,OrL

14,8C3,025

,4f,:3?,A3{l

Particulars 20t7-20L8 2016-2017

282,900 282,900

248,19r t48,272

t,278,384 1,478,321

t,763,L62 1,994,L00

21 ,238 2L,678

3r,5L2,O6s 78,609,877

37,804,426 28,187,O54

7,769,228 7,4A9,282

722,L23 579,759

43,472 12,306

5,283,282 2,s90,o23

948,3L7

8,200,000 6,319,541.

8,955 8,955

427,922 803,L72

33,402,1.5L 40,877,664

1.,846 7,846

18

19

20

2T

72

23

24
1E

49,920

228,943 766,928

3,290,000 7,640,000

34,500 34,500

326,500 325,500

779,659 2,380,241

21,Ogs 339,380

T 5 M Growers Welfare Fund
L,r39,263 L,L39,263

1,232,202
-o
,7

D
30

31

32

33

1,672,756

164,596 920,060

46,t60 aq q?q

50,409 29,ts1.

15,093 t6r,697
L7,640

A/ 974,540

18,L59,544 78,r59,544

2,668,4L8 2,668,478

l3s
116

24,2t3 24,213

2,533,744 2,637,L21

6,482,721 780,760

38 Vat Deducteci at Sources
20,701

Total

2016-2017

758,393,27 2

79,981,337

i4,i41 ,741.
9.11 11 L

1.4,803,025

i5,019,055
216,030

n\
\\J

Ciosing Baiance
Gr""d T"trl (A-St 235. 24,889

I

Dr rticr r la r< 2017-20\8

23L,934,477
28,954,68C

220,O92,764

15,L32,725

t5,132,L25

,}



. -:.iners
:::ountants

Credit with Sonali bank :Tk. t,940,864,54L

DHAR & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Amount in Taka

particulars
2017-2018 20L6-2017

'iLC-34 (2011-12)
J:ening Balance
-:d: Loan Received during the year
-=ss: Previous Year lnterest provision Reversed
L::: lnterest
:::: Frovision For lnterest
::l: Bank Charges

-=-" Refund during the year

3 13,53 1,870

( 1s,087,99s)
78,647,O37

30,000
317,120,9t2

(3L7,1.20,9721

304,5s7,500

(74,656,r29)
22,409,691,
15,093,386

15,000

<cc-3s (2012-13)

-.er-ling Balance
- ri; Loan Received during the year
-=.s: Previous Year lnterest provision Reversed
- r:: nterest
- :: Provision For lnterest
- :: r 3ank Charges

-.-; Refund during the vear

311,519,548

(1s,093,386)
28,768,543

50,000
325,244,705

(32s,244,705)
327,4L9,548
(1s,900,000)

311,519,548
1 tL-fo [4u15-14,
,::ring Balance
: ::: Loan Received during the year
,=.": Previous Year lnterest provision Reversed
I l: nterest
l::: Drovision For Interest
- :: Bank Charges

-.-.. Refund durins the vear

342,389,152

(16,s68,869)
24,604,828
15,62L,542

25,000

330,442,193

(1,s,9OL,766)

26,964,856
15,558,859

15,000
366,071,653
(13,700,000)

358,089,152
(1s,700,000)

352,37L,653 342,389,1s2

331,893,889

(Ls,971",62s],

29,938,067
76,115,628

L5,000

RCC-37 (2014-ls)
Opening Balance
I ess: Cash Credit
iess: Previous Year Interest provision Reversed
ACd: lnterest
Md: Provision For lnterest
ldd: Bank Charges

-ess: Refund durine the vear

328,050,844
(13,400,000)
(16,1L5,6281

22,534,2L4
L5,064,266

25,O00
336,1s8,696 361,990,959

(33,940,115,
336,159,696

385,582,895

(18,4s8,213)
t7,491,4-61,

(40,37s,;6s)

BCC-38 (2015-16)
Spening Balance

-ess: Previous Yea.r lnterest provision Reversed
Adci: lnterest
,Ldd: Provision For lnterest
lrid: Bank Charges

pss: Refund durins the vear

350,109,063

(16,848,188.001

33,848,808
18,458,213

15,000
385,s82,896

344.242.L79 385,582,896

408,799,000
75,67A,628.A0

RCc-39 (2016_17)
Snening Balance

=ss: Previous Year lnterest provision Reversed
idi: lnterest
l.cd: Provision For 

'nterestk!ci: Bank Charges

-ess: Refund durins the vear

424,469,628

{75,67A,628}
32,050,006
19,729,785

50,000
(19.400.000r

5ub I oto! 44L,228,791 424,469,628n*..w tzur/-16,
3oening Balance
ban Received

Lcid: lnterest
idd: Provision For lnterest
rscj: Bank Charges

-:'ss: Refund dui.ing the year

424,g44,;OO

41,,91.9,222

466,863,222

6i.H&i)
!,94D,864,543, c12,068

e



YAAS & J partners
:Ertered Accountants

DHAR & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Amount in TakaB.S. & F.l. C Current Account : Tk. 2,3gl,gtl,g74

Provisions: Tk. L6,61 3,g2g

Add Received during the year

Less: Refund during the

7,971,743,629

681,326,733

1,,690,418,873

392,002,1.06

Provision made against cost audit fee

Provision made for marking fee
Provision made for Turnover Tax

lnsurance Clalm Recoverable

Loan to Growers

200,000

75,O00

14,250,746

200,200

7,082,476

47,798

810,s34

7,074

100,000

60,000

20,602,928

200,200

935,402

47,798

810,s34

7,074

2017-2018 2076-20L7

L6,673,828 22,763,936

*l 1nir8 \*
/ __-i../,1



MABS J Partners
Chartered Accountants

20,00 Miscellaneous lncorne: Tk. 6,518,890

i1.00 Salary and Wages: fk.7L,774,889

:l 0C Overtime: Tk. 1,039,659

DHAR&co. T
Chartered Accountants

Amount in Taka

Particulars 2077-20L8 20L6-2077

ln. 
uitts:

lHouse Rent received
I

lRent 
received (TSM Road, Dokanghar)

lLicense 
Renewal fee

Sale of Press Mud
Sale of Bagases

DBBL Rent

Sale of fruits
Saie of scrap

Empty containers
Sale of tender schedule

Miscellaneous lncome

Sale of empty containers
Subsidy received from Govt.

400,12L

237,000

196,000

115,900

24,737

481,302

467,600

28,000

11-8,s00

46,301,

20,000,000
iub Total 967,758 2L,141,703

B. Farm:

Land lease

Cane hauling lncome of TSM

Pond Lease

Other lncome

Sale of fish

4,271,6L2

1,,111,395

L08,1,25

s,894,642

1,097,325

188,689

511,300

Sub Totol 5,551,L32 7,691,956
Total(A+B) 6,519,990 28,933,659

Pa rticula rs 20L7-2018 20L6-2017
A. Mills:

Seliing and Distribution
Accounts

Administration

1,A74,292

1,3,915,657

36,264,157

1,,272,245

1,4,498,899

31,,917,250
Sub Total 51,254,tO6 47,688,394

B. Farm

Salary and wages 20,520,783 20,203,6-qO
Sub Total 20,520,783 20,203,690

Total (A+B) 7L,774,889 67,892,094

A. Mills:

Accou nts 224,057

3s 1,589

B. Farm

Overtime 287,51,5

287,5t5



I.''ABS 
J Partners

l-artered Accountants

23.00 Repairs and Maintenance: Tk. 1,533,353

i-1,00 lnsurance:Tk. 2,101,995

i5,00 Depreciation: Tk. 3,709,269

26.00 lnterest on Loan: Tk. 355,810,953

DHAR & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Amount in Taka

Particulars 20L7-20L8 20L6-20t7
A. Mills:
Administration.

Accou nts.
83,275

6s8

1!4,973
1 1,s 50

Sub Totol 83,933 L26,533
B. Farm

Repairs and Maintenance 1,449,420 169,521
Sub Total t,449,42O 769,52L

Total (A+B) 1,533,353 895,054

Pa rticu lars 2077-20L8 20t6-20L7
A. Mills:

Selling and Distribution
Administration

225,180
1876,87s

427,185
1,989,038

Sub Totol 2,LoL,995 2,4L6,223
B. Farm

nsurance

Sub Totol

Total(A+B) 2,LOL,995 2,416,223

Pa rticu la rs 2077-20L8 2016-20L7
A. Millsr
Administration. 1,,1,28,843 997,245

Sub Totol 1,128,843 997,245
B, Farm:

Farms Depreciation 2,580,426 1,s33,297
Sub Total 2,580,426 1,533,297

Total (A+B) 3,7O9,269 2,530,542

Particula rs 2017-2018 20L6-201t
on Cash Credit Dhaka

On Agricuiiur"e Cash Credit
On P.i.C. i-oan

Cn SM & RFS

Head Cffice Interest on !-oan

inter"est on lcan receiveci from Govt. for optionee
iDA Credit.

17,986,01_4

135,868,s76

2,188,O97

55,479
203,507,677

2,420,234
1,,221,,234

9,374,148
1_44,i-46,691

2,iBB,A91

55,119
136,s86,055

2,420,234

1,22i,234
Sub Total 363,247,3tL 285,951,938

Less:

lnt. Reaiization irom Cane Growers i1%
'nt. on Motorcycie ond Bi-Cycie

Sank inteiest Reaiization Fio,n': S.T.D 1 A/C 305

6,433,448

2,gi1

5,469,977

52,868
?n 1lo

Sub Tatsi 6,436,359 5,543,t94

.q{I:j'lT'I.,+. Totai '- a 3i6,810,-q53 24t,4fi8,744
ffi{ir.\



','r 3S J Partners

- - : rt e red Accou nta nts

l- l0 Other Administrative Overhead: Tk. 5,558,194

i3,00 Adjustrnent in respect of Previous Years: Tk.50,333,3\L

DHAR & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Amount in Taka

Particulars 20L7-20L8 20L6-20L7

A. Mills:

Welfare Expenses

Training Expenses

Printing and Stationery

Rent, Rate and Taxes

Travelling and Conveyance

Postage and Telegram

E ntertain ment

Bank Charge

Legal Expense

Do nation

Advertisement

Misc. Expenses

181,611

2L,064

290,519

782,483

391,134
24,335

564,079

478,440

600,402
15,000

!40,780
7].4,792

745,487

93,484
263,340

204,003

390,21,2

26,431
20,382

381,86s

337,134
15,000

973,038

122,766

Sub Total 3,604,539 3,s73,L43

B. Farm

Other Administrative Overhead:

Tours & Travels

Tax- Land

Misc. Expenses

Prlnting & Stationery

Entertain me nt

188,184

918,875
793,081

8,990

54,425

110,565

1,085,650

680,464

5,812
49,190

Sub Total 1,963,555 L,93L,68L

Total 5,568,194 5,504,824

Particulars 20L7-2018 2016-20L7

Commercial Audit objection refund

House Rent/Honorarium & Other Reaiized from Final bill 60,333,311

(403,813)

808,603

Total 60,333,311 404,790



-I
[md$ & J Paftners
*rered Accountants

" . , i:st of Sugar cane and other lncidental cost: Tk. 277,064,069

. . :r:rer production materials: Tk. 4,480,695

. . S alary and wages (Factory): Tk. 169,958,610

- - - Overtime (Factory) tTk.70,763,236

, : :3 Repair & Maintenance: (Factory) Tk. Zg,gl-2,l23

DHAR & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Amount in Taka

Particu lars 2017-20L8 20L6-20L7
Lu5t oI )Ugar Lane
Freight on Cane hauling
-oading/ Unloading Charge

=eeding
ireight on Farm hauling
Sure Cash Charpe

264,845,940
4,219,470
4,603,643
1.,022,838
L,171,,395

1,,200,783

202,576,O93
2,91,0,1"O5

3,072,670
701.,81,5

1,097,325

828,875
Total 277,064,069 21,L,L86,884

Pa rticu lars 2017-20L8 2016-20L7
_:s: ot Lrme

-, s: of Sulphar

-:st of other Chemicals

2,073,648
L,925,678

461,,359

1,523,166
1.,756,293

41.4,878
Total 4,460,685 3,694,337

Particu lars 20L7-20L8 2016-20L7
-:1e Procurement
-'ansport/ Vehicle
i'rshing and Mechanical Maintenance
:::am Generation
: -gar Processing Chemicals
::wer Generation
: ectrical Maintenance
I vll Maintenance
la ne Development

43,952,1,43

25,706,309
29,875,899

2,765,1,20

1,3,944,1,1,8

2,387,5L8
6,928,387
2,029,439

42,269,677

41.,286,31,4

24,022,056
26,965,598
L2,06s,329
2,652,696
2,418,549
6,628,448
2,603,543

43,5I4,389
Total 159,858,610 L62,L56,922

Particulars 2077-2018 20L6-20L7
la ne Procurement
-ra nsport/ Vehicie
Jrush!ng anC Mechanicai Maintenance
Stea m Generation

-iugar Processing & Chemicai Controi
?ower
Electricai Maintenance
Civii Maintenance
Cane Deveiopment

2,752,709
2,791,,006
2,057,695
1,812,478

446,353
175,294
692,863

7,860
26,978

2,489,456
2,354,136
i,474,249
1.,104,8L9

227,821
t87,422
635,574
76,27C

2L7,049
Total 10,763,236 8,766,796

ir'anspor"t/ Vehicle
Ci-ushlng Mechanicai Maintenance
Sugar P:'ocessing and Maintenance

Power Generatlon
Eiectrica I Maintenance
Civil i\lalntenai:ce
Cane Deryeiopment

6A4,201
6,142,65A

17,A57,365

462,245
6,239,068

188,000
2,960,882
i,619,3ii

465,094

6,934,689
77,9A4,401

184,136
3,622,739

3,423,C6C

i,298,777
408



,'ABS & J Partners

-'artered Accountants

!14.00 Power and Fuel: Tk. 11,251,960

35.00 lnsurance:(Factory) Tk. 202,005

36.00 Depreciation: Tk. 7,!9B,1.B4

i7.00 Manufacturing overhead: Tk. 2,666,034

38.00 Farm Direct Expenses: Tk. 24,739,3gg

-

DHAR & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Amount in Taka

Particulars 2017-20t8 2016-2017
Cane Procurement
Transport/ Vehicle

Crushing and Mechanical Maintenance
Sugar Processing & Chemical Control

Steam Generation

Power Generation

Electrical Maintenance
Cane Development

Less: Adnrinistrative Expenses ( EIec)

7,485,255

2,968,973

8,369

395,072

4,383,462

394,290

7,31.2,471

2,8t7,942

450,5s6

895,147

3,281,,0s9

402,357

15,635,422
(4,383,462)

15,159,538

(3,281,0s9)
Total 11,251.,960 tl,878,479

Particulars 20t7-20L8 2076-2017
Transport/ Vehicles

Steam Generation
202,00s 397,A06

Total 202,005 397,006

Parti cu lars 20L7-20L8 20L6-2017
Cane Procurement
Tra nsport/Vehicie

Crushing and Maintenance
Sugar processing and chemical
Electrical Ma intenance

Cane Development Expenses

5 14,586

1.,830,01,2

4,71.4,241

139,339

920,O27

3,s81,946

168,166

406,15 1

Total 7,199,194 5,O76,290

Particula rs 20t7-2078 20L6-2017
Weifare Expense

Training [xpenses

Printing a nd Stationery
Rent, Rates and Taxes

Traveling and con'reyance
Ente!"ta inment
Misceiianeous Expenses

454,!4>

39,213

721,,185

.", 527,728
47? qqq

33,028

16,68C

825,32A

860,99C

41o,233

s98,469

1t,J+lr
Total 2,666,O34 2,939,466

Pa rticu lars 2077-20t8 2016-2077

ffi

5eeo

Seeci Processing
Cane Pianting
Fertilizer Application Labour tsill
Fertilizer-price
Biocicjes Appiication Labour Bili
Biocides Exp.

WiciinglM uichlng
1i'iegation Labour-
Ciher irrtercu JtLire ExO
a...1

:o_IS:cailqtl-tt_ry-

113,395
1,285,036

.R?' qal
1.,392,687

L,465,750
4,664,013

i72,230
4,483,A02
2,559,565

477,425
) )41 a7n

2,1)i,3 / I

!44,62C
4,738,t7C
1,333,52s

151,47C

981,098

1.,1,60,28A

5,389,7i51
8,92A,5i* 1



illiBS & J Partners
hered Accountants

!!,,8 Sale of Suga t : fk. tgB,4OL,42O

!: es values

!a,e 61 11i1o;"rr"r : Tk. 42,0!1,225
','classes (Quantity in M.Ton)

DHAR & Co,

Chartered Accountants

Amount in Taka

Month Govt. A/C Growers A/C

^/c

Iocal

Deaiers
Who,esalers

a/c Export A/C Free Sales H.O A/C Total sales Gross Value

2077-2018 2076-20L7

: -;!st 17

: ::lem ber-17

rcser -17

,:. amber -17

, ::ember-17
:-,aly-18

: a:'! a ry-18
' : -ah-18

:' i8

--:18

4L

3

25

2

30

26

1,

1,4

26

16

15

2

2

2

4

2

2

51

374

i29
249

1,1,4

336

881

12

L2

2C

8

12

22

22

22

53

5

37

24

94

401,

130

275

16i
378

911

1,320,0C0

3,210,000

300,0c0

2,280,000

1,510,000

5,665,s00

24,075,920

7,815,000

16,545,C00

9,187,5A0

20,165,000

45,721,5A0

16,390,800

1,,488,40A

2,073,400

54,781,Oja

41,113,000

2,108,000

41,661,000

s8,238,000

12,558,000

4,i38,000
40,145,000

31,106,000Totol 277 t2 2 2,r39 127 2.490 r.38.401.420 311,800.500

below:138,401,420

M.T. Value P.M.T. Amount in Taka
200.50

16.00
60,000

50,000
12,030,000

800,000

215.50 12,830,000

I

6.89
1.1,L

60,000
50,000

413,520

355,400

14.00 768,920

1,000.50

0. s0
1,138.15

60,000
65,000

50.000

60,030,000

32,sCA

56,907,500
2,L39.L5 116,970,000

120.50 65,000 7,832,500

120.50 7,832,500
2.490.7s 738,40L,420

Month

-.i7

.: iemoertT

',:.'entber 17

-::enber 17

:-uary 18
-: I fuaiy-18
'.':.ch-i8

'':i-18
. -:e-18

Export Traders Others Total M,T. Rate
Amount in Taka

Gr6Evalrre-
2017-2018 20t6-2017

361.58

638.42

95.68

93.18

ii2.78
389. E4

491.38

241.58

361.58

638.42

3i1.14
93.18

iiz.78
389.84

491.38

D,7A2
20,000

20,000

i7,6AA

il,6C0
i7,6CA

18,76r
18,761,

18,76i

t,159,6C9

7,23i,6A0
12,168,400

1,683,958

5,176,054

1,639,968

2,ii5,866
7,3 i3,788

4,985,63i
1,496,308

3,5C9,922

7,373,428

2.44i ,i11
2,6i8,880

1,5,!75,185

2,0c5,633

4,i59,A92
10,783,299

2,741.58 2,741.58 52,320,609 60.555.7s2



'iBS & J Partners
- -: itered Accountants

Sales values are given below:

: : o0 Sale of othet Crcps I Tk. 32,937,!O7

Particu lars Qty. Rate Total Qtv. Rate Total

Traders A/C.

2017-20L8 2016-20t7

24t.58
1,000.0c

500.00
1,000.00

19,742.40

20,000.00

17,600.00

18,761.00

4,159,649

20,000,000

8,800,000

1.8,761,000

769.95

500.00
1,000.00

758.42

20,710.00
19,641.00
19,801.00
19,702.00

1-5,991,862

9,820,500
19,801,C00

1-4,942,39L

Total 2,74r.58 52,320,609 3,02437 60,555,752
9,278,704Less: VAT 19 o0% 7,9a3,AA4

Less: Env R.C.1% on

Less: income Tax 5% 2,105,811 2,441,164

10,309,385 LL,720,464

Sales Value 42.OLL,225 48,a35,284

DHAR & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Amount in Taka

,,.4$
' >"*.*/r{:/

\*;t-+:: 4rrt,//-€#z

Particulars 20L7-20L8 20L6-2077

Sugar Cane 23,199,979 20,231,2sO

9,137,127 5,483,401

Total E2,937,707 25,720,657



@
d
N
+
q-

N

q

o-

@q

-i

i

6
.o

ri

aa

N

o

I
I

I
I

I

=iEI
6i
^=i-i

-t6l
Fi
si
hl

I

I

I

I

I

=lEIol
3i

&l
:l

=

!

I

I

I

I

-l!loltsl

'i
I

I

i

o!
!i
!l

:l
sllt

=i!t
1l

c;l
EI
ol
€lol
clql
EI6l
'-l
;lol
>l
E!
LI
rl

6

ts
{i

I
!

-i
.el
1i!

;l
Ei

el

=lczl

PI

=i=i

I

il

o!
ql

3l
El
qi

,

I

i

i
-.1at
9t

=l,-!
si
;i
t:
TI

G
od

:
!

U.:!

I

!

!

I

i
I

!

3!
=l5i
:l
Ei;l
cz!

:i
-:i
rj

ai!i
LI

;1
ol

:i
zl
"il
Pi

!

i

I
I

I

I

si
-1
E
>i

3t

;l.l

i
i
I

dt

tl

EI

ti!t
hl

I

I

I

I;l
ill
-_l

>!

alci

rl
ul
el
ol
qzi

3i
at:!
JI
LI

zicl

":i

+l
al

H!rl
.dl
l!
o!
tsi
9!oi
-91

-lat

=i

>l
oi
--!

;i
cl

ol
orl
cl
!l

=id!

,9

o

d

&i

El
dl

ol

oi +i @i @! m
6l Nl @! dl 6
6i Nl 6l r
oo-l ii @l ^iol ^l ol o

ll

OJ

xo

9:

O*t!c

JJ

4'g
J:JoU=
E;3
rii
a.-x_(, r9
)L@ orc
zo-oi.
*tt
Ior

a:u
-qt

:--



G
o

E
o

=

€
N
@o
o

o

@q

@
co_
N
N
.i

Oc
o

O
u-1

Gio
N

Oq
@

Oq
@

Oq
@

Oq

.i.
N

Oq
o€\
o
ri

@q
N
N
@
d€
6i

N

Ui
N\
@
@
o

No

ts
o
6

o
o

oo

o
G

E
o
F

F

N
o
@

o
U.)

o
@-

O
+-

@q
r

N

N
N

"1
a
N

o
@
..{
N

(
€
Cr
€c

oq

O.
r
O

^i

\
@
@

t-_

@-

q

q
N
q
N

@o
+
d?

€
o
@

E
,;
d
oq

m
n€
6
N

@

E

=

@
o
o

u
'=

O

u

ou
o
U

G
a

@
o

n
N
oi

@
o

Oq

!i

Oq
O
O
O
oi

.r.

Oq
o
N

r
e

u-1

o
.1

r
N

oq
NIo€
u]
d

o
di
6^
@
mo
o

!

\
i

I

o
u1

oq
O
n

9
@
6
m
@n
N
Gi

N.!

m

N

o
m
N
ci

@
!q
N

d
O

o
e
O
oo-

@
d

\
N

N
o
O
@-

@
n
@
N
d
@

N

6

oi
6€

o
@a

6I
N
6o
+
Ui
<f
N

x

;sq

;9

* s

€
N
a

@q

@-
@r\

o
"'lr
@
N.

O
$-

@
n
N
N
ui
@
ni

N
n
N

.i
@

Gi

n
@
@
N

^i

@
@
ri
@q

o
oq
o
N
u1
@
@
O
6i

\
@

@

o

oq
@

oo_

N
d

o
d
CJoo
m+

€

O
m
6
oq
@
@
oq

H

E

Oq
O
@
@
o
m
6
@

c
@6
ao

r

@
d
ts
N

c

E

o
N
tso
a

oq

@
qt\\

oihl
".I
\l
3i
fi

@

N\
@
Ni

N

G:
N

.j
rc

^i

d
@
N
ni

@q
@q

o
cq
6
N

d
O.

\
@
m

o
O

N

o6
@
N

oo-

N
d

o
ct

"tN
@

r

oq)
@
(+
@
N
@-
€
N

s
=
ts
6

E

L

E

E
c
o

=i:i
el
L-l

EI
-i1l

cl
El
el

=i
=l=!

o
ao
a;
o

!
a

o

o
od

c
o
EIo
E
9-6

l!-
c

oc
E

oa

cs

o'-
6U
o

I

o
ol,

:
.x

l
!
C

f

eioi
Ei
"dl-lo!

=lei
rl
oi
*i
ci

sl
I

o
o

E
@

tJ
g
!

E
Gu

t
o
F

E
6r

=
6

oF
!g

qZ !

fii"
#1:

Oo

o

x
o

-
o

o
o
6E
U

Or
IJCF9

=E='5I ffa
=ou=> E:
.vJd
< L^R
(, >,d
JL.,.^ 3.EZo;oi56rrt9
-t:

<_E

l



tr00

;FEt66l- (r1

oo
In
d
co

oo
sl
-l
FI

(o
(o
@
ra
-l

o
O
O)
d
N

sl
sf.
(o

oots
=<uNE

I P

r{=
Nf

Oo
rf)
Ot
m
O)

N
sfq
cOo
rl

@
(o
s-l
.'l
co

o
ooo
tn
1,,)
crl

E9+E
iEo<
N

oo
O
d
N
Ol

o
Ol

r-r)
O
ri

(o
(o
m
t--'
ri

oo
oo
ra
N
aO

(o
rn

o
N+

oN,ai(oH
g,l
cJNco
lE r.

l!O
co

@
.O
fr.
d
rl

@(n

o

c
.9v
Gic
.9
0)o

'-)
.s
E
E

o

-Y
(o
(J

CJ(J

:
.=
U

o

nx
Llj

o

o
E
ft,z

0.)
f
(E

-
:=
ro

LL
j
U

.=
'r3
E
:f
(o
(E

<i

c
N

E(!
o(,
U

-C(o

a

E
:l
\Z
C
o
E
tn

6
oF

o
z.

1n

r+ f\_ eil

1,.

I

I

.l:/
tl

4tl

cY)

o
I
o

x
o

irl

-F
i.liz3
-o)..tets

OJa9
rA

i rJJ-Ju

=t 2
=.=2=G

. ..1 0O

4 L cJ

rl = 9\ir\:fy(r,- E
zj f

o\,
<l llJ

r- J
\J(J
4q) e?,;
l+
iJE

F



THAKURGAON SUGAR MILLS LIMITED
F.Y.2017-20L8

Schedule of Advance Against Bi-Cycle/Motorcycle Loan

Annexure-C

Sl. No Name Designation 20L7-L8 20L6-17

Taka Taka

1. Mr. Tariqul Ex. CDA 3,523 3,523

2 Yeasin A Ex. CDA 3,198 3,198

3 Ruhul Arr Ex. CDA 734 734

4 Nurui lsla rr Ex. CDA 2,338 2,339

5 Mojibor ?.2' =-- .' Ex. Work Ass. 18,1_99 L8,199

6 Golam Aza r DM (Cons.) 251",700 '1,4,220

7 Horandra ira: Ex. CDA 2,171 2,!71
8 Abdur Razz;- Ex. CDA 2,O04 2,O04

9 Morirujja r-": - Ex. CDA 2,171 2,171

10 Dhananja, S: Ex. CDA 6,866 6,866

7t Abdur Ra::,.-l Ex. CDA 4,866 4,866

72 Nuruja n'a - Cashier Grade-1 2,309 62,349

13 Abdul Q;:: Porter 32,331 60,039

T4 Tanjiru a=-.-' '- ','ondol Ex. AM 35,550 35,550

15 Mafuzu AM 55,073 101,585

16 Dabasis r,l- --'''.' :'dol Ex. CDA 3,066 3,066

77 Sumon C':-:-' l=:nath CDA 1,866 1,866

18 Rasad u rzl: ^- : 1,,792

19 Daiowa: -:s-: - DM (Ext.) 48,425 69,391

20 Emdadul Haque CDA 2,775.OO 4,995
21 Jakiul Ala n' CDA 2,775.00 4,995
22 Ashrafui s an" CDA 2,775.00 4,995
l? Ujjal Hossail CIC 143,559.00 171,,243
)n Dulal Hossaiir CDA 2,775.OO 4,995

25 Md. Ati CDA 2,775.00 4,995

25 Goiam Rabbani CDA 2,775.00 4,995

27 FaridulAiam SACDO 27,407.40 54,766
loao Jahir Uddin DGM 46,49 r- 69,297

Total 7L2,295 7L8,4O2
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THAKURGAON SUGAR MILLS LIMITED
Schedule of Salary Advance

As on 30.06.2018
Annexure-E

Sl. No. Name Desienation Department Taka

1 Ali"L-, racue Sesonal Driver Tra nsport L,54L

2 Shlratul slam (Retired) !7,358
)
J Mlta- -' iahman (Retired) Driver 21"6

4 L2,000

5 .l::,. -, --1(Retired) Senior Clerck Accou nts 32,979

6 D.M 2,L32

l S:-.- -::-e (Retired) A.A 13,81-1,

8 -::-. Si^-:c (Retired) CDA Farm 3,ooo

9 SACDO Adminitration 1.6,23L

10 Helper Facrorv 2,996

tt S;'- - '-'-!:'<er Khalasi 6,L40

1-2 Peon E I ectric 500

13 Helper La boratorv 996

L4 ? '=':'= ', -.- Retired) Sent Operator La boratorv 2,500

15 lvea prator Laboratory L,700

1-6 Helper Laboratory 1,000

L7 Sesonal Driver Transport 9,120

18 Helper 7,456

19 
"'.- 

,-.-:'. Ray 6,720

20 Sesonal Helper 3,800

2t M.D TSM 4,700

22 Sesonal Driver Transport 5,468

23 7,350

24 Helper 3,116

25 r:a-. L'.':^unKhan A.A Accounts 200

26 Helper Transport 544

27 Driver 6,270

28 Sesonal Driver L,260

29 :: l:: :-- ia:rman Khalasi Facrory 3,000

30 8,41-8

31 3,390

)L Sesonal Helper 5,620

JJ Avony Chandra Sing (Retired) Sesonal Driver 8,160

34 6,720

35 T3t - : : Sesonal Driver Machine 9,276
)C DGM Seed 1C 1)A

37 270

Ratc- j-a';'s Sarker 6,550

3a v d _ cu GM Adminitration 38,405
AA Gl'vl Agricu ltu re 18,600

4L USUI A DM Store 2,74C
A1 A1+-.i,..:^-^1-^HlLdtu \f a 4,000

Abdul llot;n-2 lr 5,820

44 Hasan Aii-2 4,2C4

45 Sayem Ahrned Sarker Helper 968

46 Moriruiian'an Munir 4,000

AbdulAzlz 3,520
.+6 AbdLii Motin 3 4,880

49 iamal i-iosain Tarbin Heipei" Tarbin i,000
50 Abcui Gaffer' E*a; Pannren LaboratorV

51 Abir Mciaieb irl' A.. Flter Tra n spo rt

52 r.ieiper .1,0c0

unil Kumar' 4,000

I

r?



54 Abdul Malak Fiter Farm 56,000

55 Chinul Haque Black Smith Farm s6,000
56 Arfan Ali Helper Transport 3,872

57 Nazrul lslam D.M Fa crorV 655

58 Julhas Helper Tra nsport 400

59 Jasades Chandra Driver Tra nsport 10,000

60 Uzzal Hossain CDA Farm 50,000

61. SamsulAlam Sesonal Driver Transport 3,300

62 Abu Hela Sesonal Driver Transport 3,743

63 Awlia T. Helper Transport 452

64 Kairul lslam T. Helper Transport 480

65 Mukbul Hossen T. Helper Tra nsport L24

66 Sarr,"'e'- abl J. Clark Accounts 6

67 Dno.€s1c Cnandra Barmon T. Helper Transport 4,920

68 Mljan-'ia'n'an Driver Tra nsport 10,000

69 Wages Co'n sslon Advance La bou r With Farm 2,34L,Lt2
70 Wages i :'n rssl on Advance La bou r Machine 57,000

7L Wages Cir'sslon Advance La bou r Chemlstv 100,000

72 Wages Cc- ss on Advance Labour All Department 7,000

73
\A/rc:a ^- + :a An
rYuSr- sv

Adva^::;:'.lanent) P.Labour Electric/Tra nsport 12,210,513

Su b-Tota I L5,254,382
Credit 207,330

Total Debit L5,047,O52

Audit 495,837
TOTAL L5,542,889

ffi
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THAKURGAON SUGAR MILLS LIMITED
Schedule of Advance Against Gratuity

Annexure-F

Sl. No. Name Designation Department lun'L7 Advance Jun'18

1_ Yousuf Ali Tarbin Ope. Factory 73,000 73,000

2 Shiraiul lslam Driver Tra nsport 54,000 54,000

3 Nairul lslam AM il 15,000 15,000

4 Samsul Haque AA Accounts 6s,000 65,000

5 Firoia Begum Clark 160,000 160,000

6 Abdul Kadar'1 Cashier 110,000 110,000

7 Abdul Ha im-1 Clark 100,000 100,000

8 Mokbul Hos:' il 65,000 6s,000

9 Shohir Udd. I 'J.1.2,000 LL2,000

10 Kamal Uddin CDA Can 120,000 120,000

1,L 5ultan A PC 10,000 10,000

1.2 San"s..r -::-: CDA 120,000 120,000

13 Sams; -a:-: AA Accou nts 220,O00 220,000
t4 Ainul la:*= Seasonal Driver Tra nsport 20,000 20,000

15 Abul Hasa- Helper Boiler 10,000 10,000

1.6 Amirui is ; -- Welder FactorV 10,000 10,000

17 Ainul Hao- Seasonal Panman La boratory 10,000 10,000

Total L,274,OOO 10,000 L,264,O00



THAKURGAON SUGAR MILLS LIMITED
Schedule of Advance Against TA/DA

Sl. No. Name
Annexure-G

Designation Date Takat Md.Obaidur Rahman E!99!4. Helper 3702 Md.lr4ojibur Haque Driver
8,680Tota I

9,050

ffi\w/
,tr:



THAKURGAON SUGAR MILLS LIMITED
Schedule of Advance Against Supplier

As on 30.06.2018

Annexure-H

Sl. No. Na me Address Date Taka

1- M/S a-::.=-^= S: Mill Ltd. Chittagong 98-99 80,3s2

2 Dhaka 98-99 187,486

3 L[tu= .-a = 1-=: _.!, Rangpu r L6-17 4,698

4 Mol a:".-':-:- Thaku rgaon Dec-13 50,000

5 Md.r,-= -' r:"':-lMukta) DM(Cons.) L4-15 3,497

6 BITA: Dhaka 4/30/2015 79,950

7 BAD' Thakurgaon 7 /2312016 1,300,000

6 l\d. ... : -- --- Dhaka 9/2612016 799

9 Pac-.: ----'-.-td, Chittaeone s/LL120t7 3,g3g,ooo

5,645,783
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